
 

COUNTY OF HAWAIʻI  

NOTICE FOR  

AUCTION OF ABANDONED VEHICLES 

 

Pursuant to Hawaiʻi Revised Statues, Chapter 290, the County of Hawai‘i (“County”) will conduct an auction of 

abandoned vehicles.  The vehicles offered for sale will be sold “AS IS” and “WHERE IS” to the highest 

bidder.  The County will issue NO WARRANTIES.  Sealed bids will be accepted in Hilo and Kona by in 

person delivery.  Bids will be opened on Monday, February 22, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. in the Council Chambers 

located at West Hawaiʻi Civic Center 74-5044 Ane Keohokalole Highway, Building A, Kailua-Kona, Hawaiʻi.  

The winning bidders will be notified via telephone on Tuesday, February 23, 2016.   

 

Sealed bids will be accepted by in person delivery only on the following dates, at the following locations 

(Please note dates and times differ by location): 

DO NOT MAIL TO THESE ADDRESSES.   BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED VIA MAIL. 

* Department of Environmental Management 345 Kekūanāo’a Street, Suite 41, Hilo, HI 96720 

o Friday, February 19, 2016  7:45 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

* Abandoned Vehicles Impound Lot  

  74-598 Hale Mākaʻi Place Kailua-Kona, HI 96740 

o Friday, February 19, 2016  7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. and 2:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

o Saturday, February 20, 2016 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

o Sunday, February 21, 2016 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.  

* West Hawaiʻi Civic Center, Council Chambers 

74-5044 Ane Keohokalole Highway, Building A, Kailua-Kona, HI  96740  

o Monday, February 22, 2016 7:45 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. 

 

Bidders shall be solely responsible for the timely submission of their bid.  No exceptions.   

Bidders must include with their sealed bid, a deposit of twenty five percent (25%) of the bid price in cash or 

draft drawn on a financial institution (cashier’s check, traveler’s check, money order) made payable to the 

Director of Finance, County of Hawai‘i.  No personal checks or debit/credit cards will be accepted as payment.  

Bids must be at or above the upset price and will be accepted in whole dollar amounts only.  Only signed bids 

will be accepted.   

Please note that all vehicles being offered for sale may be reclaimed by the legal/registered owner(s) upon 

payment of all expenses incurred on or before 12:00 NOON of Thursday, February 18, 2016.   

 

All vehicles may be viewed at the County of Hawaiʻi, Abandoned Vehicles Impound Lot located at 74-598 Hale 

Mākaʻi Place, Kailua-Kona, Hawaiʻi on the following dates and times: 

o Friday, February 19, 2016 7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. and 2:30 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

o Saturday, February 20, 2016 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

o Sunday, February 21, 2016 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.  

Winning bidders must remove the vehicles at their own expense by the following dates and times: 

 

o Tuesday, February 23, 2016 immediately following award until 5:00 p.m. 

o Wednesday, February 24, 2016   8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

o Thursday, February 25, 2016     10:00 a.m. – 1:30 p.m.  

o Friday, February 26, 2016          10:00 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 

o Saturday, February 27, 2016      8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

 



Failure to remove the vehicle(s) may result in forfeiture of the deposit and any other payments made. 

 

For terms and conditions of sale and bid forms, please contact the County, Department of Environmental 

Management, Abandoned Vehicles Program at (808) 961-8552 or visit www.hawaiizerowaste.org.   

 
  

Item 

# Year Make Body Type Color Lic. Plate VIN Upset Price 
1 97 HOND 2DCP GOLD HHP261 1HGCD7250VA023266 $50.00 

2 99 TOYT 4DSD BLUE KSN969 1NXBR12E8XZ264899 $50.00 

3 0 0 HOND PVAN WHITE JCT532 2HKRL1854YH510774 $50.00 

4 91 FORD MPVH-JUNK SILVER HFC389 1FMDU34X1MUC58147 $50.00 

5 98 DODG PVAN WHITE HYS170 1B4GP54L8WB676816 $50.00 

6 91 NISS PKUP LT. BLUE KWA130 1N6SD11Y5MC364052 $50.00 

7 0 1 TOYT 4DSD WHITE ZAD144 JT2BG22K810606431 $50.00 

8 0 0 MAZD MPVH WHITE HZU291 JM3LW28G6Y0122518 $50.00 

9 92 FORD PKUP BLUE ZDU308 1FTEF15Y2NLA09023 $50.00 

10 0 2 PONT 4DSD GREEN ZBK118 1G2JB524527377112 $50.00 

11 97 PLYM 2DSW RED GSP528 2P4FP25BXVR384499 $50.00 

12 92 FORD MPVH GOLD HLF070 1FMDU34X0NUC23861 $50.00 

13 0 1 SUBA 4DSW BLUE JRN826 4S3BH635417307269 $50.00 

14 98 PLYM MPVH WHITE HYM759 2P4GP2437WR579055 $50.00 

15 0 2 CHEV 4DSD MAROON HBP424 1G1ND52J42M556359 $50.00 

16 94 HOND 2DSD SILVER HUD144 JHMBB2254RC000939 $50.00 

17 97 FORD 2DSD GREEN HCA805 KNJLT05H4V6210881 $50.00 

18 98 CHEV PKUP BLACK GXR059 1GCCS1441WK263640 $50.00 

19 93 TOYT PVAN WHITE ZAE090 JT3AC11R5P1075932 $50.00 

20 98 TOYT PVAN GOLD HYN488 4T3ZF13C9WU078881 $50.00 

21 93 HOND 4DSD WHITE ZAE471 JHMEG8655PS000222 $50.00 

22 88 HOND 4DSW-JUNK CREAM HMB074 JHMEY3745JS001609 $50.00 

23 90 BUIC 2DSD RED HJT649 1G4EC13C4LB907461 $50.00 

24 95 CHEV VANS WHITE HLW697 1GCEG25Z8SF163807 $50.00 

25 N/A FORD PCKUP WHITE 846HCV 1FTEF26H4MLA65340 $50.00 

26 87 TOYT 4DSD WHITE HSZ009 JT2AE82EBH3454271 $50.00 

27 0 0 DODG 4DSD GOLD HHH182 2B3HD56J5YH182162 $50.00 

28 95 TOYT 4DSD WHITE ZCH852 JT2GK12E6S0129542 $50.00 

29 0 0 CHEV 4DSD MAROON HET897 2G1WL52J4Y1195582 $50.00 

30 0 5 BUIC 4DSD SILVER MMB347 2G4WS52J651109013 $50.00 

31 99 CHEV 4DSD MAROON HYT989 1G1ND52M1XY127478 $50.00 

32 92 MERZ 2DCV BLACK HEV779 WDBFA61E6NF045600 $50.00 

33 97 TOYT 4DSD BROWN HCC130 4T1BG22K3VU043760 $50.00 

34 0 0 DODG 4DSD SILVER JFB047 1B3EJ56H4YN284326 $50.00 

35 94 JEEP MPVH GRAY HHS612 1J4GZ58S8RC246064 $50.00 

36 0 0 PLYM 4DSD WHITE HZJ279 1P3ES46C2YD522447 $50.00 

37 90 NISS 4DSW MAROON HMH932 JN8HD17Y2LW235353 $50.00 

38 98 CHEV 2DSD RED HYD937 2G1WX12K1W9252096 $50.00 

39 93 ISU MPVH WHITE HCB199 JACDH58W3P7909009 $50.00 

40 0 0 NISS 4DSD GOLD HAJ179 3N1BB51DXYL104823 $50.00 

41 91 NISS MPVH SILVER EES977 JN8HD17SXMW040226 $50.00 

42 90 DODG PKUP WHITE HLG509 JB7FL24W7LP005851 $50.00 

43 0 0 CHEV 2DSD WHITE NCF309 1G1JC1249Y7290221 $50.00 

44 0 3 CHEV PVAN SILVER NBJ040 1GNDX03EX3D226104 $50.00 

45 98 TOYT 4DSD BLACK HYD854 4T1BF28K9WU053902 $50.00 

46 0 0 VOLK 2DSD SILVER HMX805 3VWCC21C3YM433469 $50.00 

47 0 1 TOYT 4DSD SILVER HBD135 JT2BF22K010322990 $50.00 

48 0 0 HYUN 4DSD-JUNK BLUE KTE510 KMHJF35F9YU043303 $50.00 

49 99 FORD 4DSD RED HET915 1FAFP52S7XG224391 $50.00 

50 0 1 FORD 2DSD SILVER HBC738 1FAFP40491F172547 $50.00 

51 98 FORD 2DCP BLACK HLY670 1FAFP4049WF274261 $50.00 

http://www.hawaiizerowaste.org/


52 92 ACUR 4DSD WHITE ZCG583 JH4CC2657NC012220 $50.00 

53 95 HOND PVAN BLUE GDG813 JHMRA1860SC025497 $50.00 

54 97 NISS 4DSD GRAY GNV988 1N4AB41D8VC709505 $50.00 

55 96 VOLK 2DSD YELLOW HBB568 3VWDA81H5TM055625 $50.00 

56 99 TOYT 4DSD GRAY HLP923 4T1BG22K7XU873273 $50.00 

57 95 TOYT 4DSW WHITE MGE931 JT2AE09V7S0089405 $50.00 

58 95 GMC MPVH BLUE HJJ325 1GKDT13W5S2551714 $50.00 

59 0 2 MAZD 4DSD-SLVG SILVER JXN299 1YVGF22C225296168 $50.00 

60 96 PLYM 2DSW BLUE HXB311 2P4FP2532TR634002 $50.00 

61 96 BUIC 4DSD GOLD JYF246 1G4AG55M3T6462557 $50.00 

62 64 CHEV 4DSD WHITE HSS150 45669H121163 $50.00 

63 0 0 BMW 4DSD GOLD HAK596 WBADN6344YGM66163 $50.00 

64 0 3 SUZI MPVH WHITE HDV992 JS3TX92V934107827 $50.00 

65 89 CHEV 2DSD WHITE HHE850 1G1FP21E1KL160006 $50.00 

66 93 NISS 4DSD MAROON FCR269 1N4BU31F3PC141399 $50.00 

67 90 NISS MPVH BLACK HZN698 JN8HD17Y6LW223027 $50.00 

68 95 NISS PVAN TAN HYR909 4N2DN11W8SD817141 $50.00 

69 94 FORD MPVH WHITE ZAZ453 1FMDU34X5RUB96775 $50.00 

70 0 6 DODG 2DSW BLACK PRG178 2D4GP44L06R630740 $50.00 

71 94 FORD PKUP BLACK HEU366 1FTCR10A2RPC09598 $50.00 

72 88 FORD PKUP MAROON ZAV571 1FTCR15T9JPA05170 $50.00 

73 92 VOLK 2DCV BLACK EZG280 WVWCC5155NK000552 $50.00 

74 0 4 KIA 4DSD BLUE ZBT694 KNAGD128345360767 $50.00 

75 93 JEEP MPVH GREEN HMN633 1J4GZ78Y6PC713205 $50.00 

76 95 TOYT 4DSD GREEN HMC041 4T1SK12E3SU622309 $50.00 

77 0 5 DODG 4DSD RED PNS126 1B3EL46X55N651578 $50.00 

79 99 DODG 4DSD-SLVG GREEN ZAT833 1B3EJ46X5XN664341 $50.00 

80 94 CHEV MPVH BLACK JJB783 1GNDT13W7R0134569 $50.00 

81 0 2 SUZI 4DSW SILVER HBY557 JS2RC41HX25104470 $50.00 

82 0 1 STRN 4DSD GREEN PWV488 1G8JW54R01Y560140 $50.00 

83 0 4 STRN 4DSD SILVER ZBU912 1G8AJ52F34Z135517 $50.00 

84 97 STRN 4DSD GOLD HMG492 1G8ZK5270VZ157842 $50.00 

85 92 NISS 4DSD WHITE NTU422 JN1EB31P7NU145407 $50.00 

86 88 TOYT 4DSD SILVER ESY787 JT2VV22E9J0008989 $50.00 

87 93 MAZD 4DSD GRAY HUF365 1YVGE22B7P5190087 $50.00 

88 94 TOYT 4DSD GREEN FVV055 JT2GK13E4R0054638 $50.00 

89 94 HOND 4DSD LT. BLUE FTX595 JHMCD563XRC102481 $50.00 

90 90 SUBA 4DSD WHITE ZAS640 JF1BC6321LK619611 $50.00 

91 94 CHEV PKUP SILVER FPW973 1GCCS1442R8158042 $50.00 

92 99 STRN 4DSD GOLD HEC043 1G8ZK5276XZ121463 $50.00 

93 0 0 DODG 4DSD BROWN HLB244 1B3ES46C2YD761952 $50.00 

94 97 MITS MPVH GREEN ZAR335 JA4MT31P1VP020658 $50.00 

95 0 7 CHEV 4DSD WHITE MRA592 1G1ZS58F37F141846 $50.00 

96 97 NISS 4DSD SILVER HJU523 1N4BU31D8VC179609 $50.00 

97 98 FORD MPVH BLUE NXF052 1FMYU24E5WUB84907 $50.00 

98 93 DODG 2DSD WHITE HHS062 JB3BM54J3PY014131 $50.00 

99 0 2 DODG PVAN-SLVG BLUE RGE375 1B4GP15B52B637772 $50.00 

100 0 0 VOLK 4DSD GREEN HDR474 3VWRC29M4YM118719 $50.00 

101 97 FORD VANS WHITE 416HDV 1FTJE34L4VHA06579 $50.00 

102 94 FORD 2DSW WHITE HAY369 1FMDA31X8RZA25163 $50.00 

103 95 FORD 2DSW BLUE FXT590 1FMCA11U8SZA17463 $50.00 

104 0 0 DODG VANS WHITE ZAW880 2B4GP24G9YR749956 $50.00 

105 98 CHRY 2DCV RED KRX255 3C3EL55H1WT291780 $50.00 

106 91 MAZD PKUP MAROON ZAX344 JM2UF3148M0170207 $50.00 

107 98 TOYT 4DSD GREEN HZN586 1NXBR18E3WZ035150 $50.00 

108 96 HOND MPVH WHITE HXJ024 4S6CM58V9T4406079 $50.00 

109 86 TOYT 4DSD GRAY ZBB938 JT2SV16E5G0408595 $50.00 

110 94 TOYT 2DSD SILVER MAH402 JT2ST07F8R0007214 $50.00 

111 0 6 MAZD 4DSD GRAY ZBK956 1YVHP80D965M33922 $50.00 



County of Hawai‘i is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

112 13 CHEV 4DSD LT. BLUE ZBH174 1G11B5SA2DU140768 $50.00 

113 0 7 MAZD 4DSD GRAY HHT930 JM1BK143271740179 $50.00 

114 99 SAA 2DHB SILVER ZBH234 YS3DD35NXX2029945 $50.00 

115 93 CHEV MPVH-SLVG BLUE ZAN840 1GNFK16KXPJ415051 $50.00 

116 94 FORD PCKUP WHITE HLH049 1FTHF25H6RLA71954 $50.00 

117 0 2 MERC MPVH GRAY HBP034 4M2ZU86E02UJ07102 $50.00 

118 0 2 BUIC MPVH BLUE HCB452 3G5DB03E52S539395 $50.00 

119 97 MAZD PCKUP WHITE KRN105 4F4DR17X2VTM03040 $50.00 

120 0 0 NISS 4DSD WHITE ZBM395 1N4DL01D7YC194164 $50.00 

121 0 1 FORD 2DSW BLUE HMT239 2FMZA51451BC32267 $50.00 

122 11 NISS 4DSD SILVER HMS316 1N4AL2AP7BN423060 $50.00 


